Flexmaster®  joint connectors
Conveying products
Global Master Catalog
2 | Danfoss Flexmaster® Global Master Catalog   AF450659907583en-000101
AF450659907583en-000101 Danfoss Flexmaster® Global Master Catalog | 3
Table of Contents
The concept .................................................................................................................................. 4
Features ......................................................................................................................................... 5

most serviceable in specific agents.
AF450659907583en-000101 Danfoss Flexmaster® Global Master Catalog | 15
How to order AMER region part numbers
Basic Part Number (from pages 18 -25)
Example: NH1600
Gasket Material:
   C = BUNA-N (standard)
   D = EPDM
 *N = BUNA-N (high temperature)
 *S = Silicone
 *V = Fluorocarbon
 *G = Mineral Fiber
     (Exhaust Applications not subject to flexing)
* Available in Standard (Un-Restrained) Model Only.
Example Part Number: NH1600C075B0250
Complete assemblies may be ordered by the procedure shown above.
Standard components may be ordered as shown on page 19.
Joint Length (in thousands of inch).
Example: 2.5” = 0250
Style is available in lengths shown. Other lengths are available in
multiples of 1-inch on special requests. Contact Danfoss for availability.
Sleeve Material:
  B =  Plated Steel (Standard)
  S =  Stainless Steel  (Sleeve only-
         consult Danfoss for availability)
Size of Pipe or Tube to be connected
(in hundredths of inch) Example: .75” = 075
Standard (Un-Restrained) Style
Self-Restrained Style
NH16XX ( ) 000 ( ) 000
A
M
E
R
 R
e
g
io
n
16 | Danfoss Flexmaster® Global Master Catalog   AF450659907583en-000101
    STRAIGHT   GASKET
  COUPLING  SLEEVES  RETAINER  GASKETS
Tube Tube Includes        Material Available   Material Available
size O.D. Nut & Bolt        from Stock    Self Restrained from Stock

 168.3 225.0 285.5 NH1650X600X0650 165.1
Note: Letter X in part numbers shown indicates a code letter to be filled in. See Page 15 for explanation of part
numbers and how to order.
* Gray part numbers are standard type. Black part numbers are self-restrained type.
** Sleeve in this size is cylindrical (no-bulge). Allowable misalignment is ±2º per end for this size.
Dimensions:  inches in bold, mm in light
Joints for Rigid Pipe
Basic Part Number: NH1600
   NH1650
Allowable misalignment: ±4º per end
A
M
E
R
 R
e
g
io
n
AF450659907583en-000101 Danfoss Flexmaster® Global Master Catalog | 19
  STRAIGHT
PIPE PIPE DOUBLE-BULGED  45º LONG ELBOW
SIZE O.D. PART NUMBER* E† PART NUMBER* L R
.38 .675 **NH1600X038X0200 2.00 NH1601X038X 4.16 .88
 17.1 - 50.8 - 105.7 22.3
.50 .840 NH1600X050X0350 3.50 NH1601X050X 4.37 1.06
 21.3 NH1650X050X0350 88.9 NH1651X050X 111.0 26.9
.75 1.050 NH1600X075X0400 4.00 NH1601X075X 5.33 1.31
 26.7 NH1650X075X0400 101.6 NH1651X075X 135.4 34.3
1.00 1.315 NH1600X100X0450 4.50 NH1601X100X 5.77 1.62
 33.4 NH1650X100X0450 114.3 NH1651X100X 146.6 41.1
1.25 1.66 NH1600X125X0550 5.50 NH1601X125X 5.97 1.88
 42.2 NH1650X125X0550 139.7 NH1651X125X 151.6 47.8
1.50 1.900 NH1600X150X0575 5.75 NH1601X150X 6.18 2.12
 48.3 NH1650X150X0575 146.1 NH1651X150X 157.0 53.8
2.00 2.375 NH1600X200X0675 6.75 NH1601X200X 6.40 2.62
 60.3 NH1650X200X0675 171.5 NH1651X200X 162.6 66.5
2.50 2.875 NH1600X250X1125 11.25 NH1601X250X 7.26 3.25
 73.0 NH1650X250X1125 285.8 NH1651X250X 184.3 82.6
3.00 3.500 NH1600X300X1125 11.25 NH1601X300X 8.54 5.00
 88.9 NH1650X300X1125 285.8 NH1651X300X 216.9 127.0
3.50 4.000 NH1600X350X1125 11.25 NH1601X350X 9.18 6.00
 101.6 NH1650X350X1125 285.8 NH1651X350X 233.1 152.4
4.00 4.500 NH1600X400X1125 11.25 NH1601X400X 9.82 7.00
 114.3 NH1650X400X1125 285.8 NH1651X400X 249.4 177.8
5.00 5.563 NH1600X500X0650 6.50
 141.4 NH1650X500X0650 165.1
6.00 6.625 NH1600X600X0650 6.50
 168.3 NH1650X500X0650 165.1
Note: Letter X in part numbers shown indicates a code letter to be filled in. See Page 15 for explanation of part numbers and how to order.
*Gray part numbers are standard type. Black part numbers are self-restrained type.
** Sleeve in this size is cylindical (no-bulge). Allowable misalignment is ± 2º per end for this size.
† Straight, Double-Bulged joints are available in longer lengths than “E” shown in increments of 1 inch. Consult Danfoss. “E” dimension is minimum length for longer joints
Dimensions:  inches in bold, mm in light.
Joints for Rigid Pipe
Basic Part Number: NH1600 (Long) Basic Part Number:  NH1601
 NH1650 (Long)   NH1651
Allowable misalignment: ±4º per end Allowable misalignment: ±2º per end
A
M
E
R
 R
e
g
io
n
20 | Danfoss Flexmaster® Global Master Catalog   AF450659907583en-000101
PIPE 45º SHORT ELBOW  90º LONG ELBOW   90º SHORT ELBOW
SIZE PART NUMBER* L PART NUMBER* L R PART NUMBER* L D
.38 NH1617X038X 2.56 NH1602X038X 2.44 .88 NH1618X038X 1.88 .38
 - 65.0 -  62.0 22.3 - 47.8 9.7
.50 NH1617X050X 2.99 NH1602X050X 2.56 1.06 NH1618X050X 2.03 .46